©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
April, 2015 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4303/D
NCP4303A, NCP4303B
Secondary Side
Synchronous Rectification
Driver for High Efficiency

• All SMPS with High Efficiency Requirements
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP4303ADR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 /
Tape & Reel
SOIC−8
D SUFFIX
CASE 751
MARKING
DIAGRAM
4303x = Specific Device Code
x = A or B
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
1
8
4303x
ALYW �
 �
1
8
NCP4303BDR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 /
Tape & Reel
2
3
4
1
7
6
5
8
Trig/Disable
Min_Toff
VCC
Min_Ton
DRV
GND
COMP
CS
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
PINOUT INFORMATION
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
NCP
4303x
ALYW�
�
1
DFN8
CASE 488AF
NCP4303AMNTWG DFN8
(Pb−Free)
4000 /
Tape & Reel
NCP4303BMNTWG DFN8
(Pb−Free)
4000 /
Tape & Reel
(NOTE: For DFN the exposed pad must be either